
（単位：人）

年

増減 増減 増減 増減

H9 1.53 （ﾎﾟｲﾝﾄ） 1.50 1.39 2,515

H10 1.55 2 1.50 1.38 2,536 21

H11 1.51 ▲ 4 1.46 1.34 2,426 ▲ 110

H12 1.53 2 1.47 1.36 2,452 26

H13 1.46 ▲ 7 1.47 1.33 2,339 ▲ 113

H14 1.49 3 1.44 1.32 2,329 ▲ 10

H15 1.44 ▲ 5 1.35 1.29 2,213 ▲ 116

H16 1.37 ▲ 7 1.35 1.29 2,143 ▲ 70

H17 1.31 ▲ 6 1.29 1.26 2,001 ▲ 142

H18 1.35 4 1.31 1.32 2,057 56 53,023 248,331

H19 1.34 ▲ 1 1.28 1.34 1,968 ▲ 89 52,066 ▲ 957 246,527 ▲ 1,804

H20 1.37 3 1.30 1.37 1,935 ▲ 33 50,979 ▲ 1,087 244,741 ▲ 1,786

H21 1.32 ▲ 5 1.26 1.37 1,823 ▲ 112 50,465 ▲ 514 243,012 ▲ 1,729

H22 1.38 6 1.38 1.39 1,869 46 49,670 ▲ 795 241,429 ▲ 1,583

H23 1.43 5 1.38 1.39 1,881 12 48,988 ▲ 682 240,608 ▲ 821

H24 1.45 2 1.36 1.41 1,871 ▲ 10 48,375 ▲ 613 240,422 ▲ 186

H25 1.42 ▲ 3 1.40 1.43 1,797 ▲ 74 47,640 ▲ 735 238,867 ▲ 1,555

H26 1.44 2 1.42 1.42 1,797 0 46,889 ▲ 751 237,550 ▲ 1,317

H27 1.45 1 1.43 1.46 1,737 ▲ 60 45,903 ▲ 986 235,878 ▲ 1,672

H28 1.53 8 1.48 1.44 1,787 50 45,305 ▲ 598 234,189 ▲ 1,689

H29 1.40 ▲ 13 1.43 1.43 1,597 ▲ 190 44,321 ▲ 984 232,361 ▲ 1,828

H30 1.46 6 1.43 1.42 1,604 7 43,128 ▲ 1,193 230,042 ▲ 2,319

R元 1.35 ▲ 11 1.38 1.36 1,466 ▲ 138 42,055 ▲ 1,073 227,812 ▲ 2,230

R2 1.31 ▲ 4 1.33 1.34 1,379 ▲ 87 40,844 ▲ 1,211 225,845 ▲ 1,967

R3 1.27 ▲ 4 1.31 1.30 1,288 ▲ 91 39,730 ▲ 1,114 223,434 ▲ 2,411

R4 1.24 ▲ 3 1.24 1.26 1,227 ▲ 61 38,633 ▲ 1,097 221,229 ▲ 2,205

R5 1.19 ▲ 5 1.23 1.20 1,158 ▲ 69 37,436 ▲ 1,197 218,182 ▲ 3,047

15～49歳
女性人口

出生数
住民基本台
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人口

八戸市における 出生数・女性人口・人口（12月末現在）

合計特殊出生率・出生数・人口の推移
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